

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## State of West Virginia Master Agreement

Order Date: 01-17-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number:	CMA 0810 0805 DMT2300000003 2	Procurement Folder:	1089736	
Document Name:	Mid Size, Medium Duty Cutaway Bus	Reason for Modification:  Change Order 1, Administrative Change order to remove unit price from commodity line.		
Document Description:	Mid Size, Medium Duty Cutaway Bus			
Procurement Type:	Central Master Agreement			
Buyer Name:				
Telephone:				
Email:				
Shipping Method:	Best Way			
Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Effective Start Date:	2022-11-01	
	. 51 550t, Freight Tepaid	Effective End Date:	2023-10-31	

VENDOR						DEPARTMENT CONTACT	
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000011255 CREATIVE BUS SALES INC 14740 Ramona Ave					Requestor Name: Requestor Phone: Requestor Email:	John S Caldwell (304) 558-9578 john.s.caldwell@wv.gov	
China US	0		CA	91710			
	dor Contact Phone:	9094655528	Extensi	on:	2	3	
	Discount Allowed	Discount Perce	entage	Discount Days	FILE	LOCATION	
#1	No	0.0000		0			
#2	No			•	-		
#3	No				-		

INVOICE TO			01115
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF		GENERAL MANAGER	SHIP TO
BLDG 5 RM 663		PUBLIC TRANSIT DIVISION OF	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E			TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
CHARLESTON		1550 FOURTH AVE	
OLIVICE 2 LOM	WV 25305-0432	CHARLESTON	WV 25324
JS		US	

A1/19/2023

Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division's File Copy

ENTERED

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: ALLA 1 19/3033
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE: A Gran

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DATE: 25/2 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

**Date Printed:** Jan 17, 2023 **Order Number:** CMA 0810 0805 DMT2300000003 2

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

#### **Extended Description:**

Change Order No. 1 - Administrative change order to remove the unit price of \$215,018.00 on Commodity Line 1 that was inadvertently added at contract award. The unit price should be \$0.00 with reference to the pricing page for contract pricing.

Pricing page attached.

No other changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
1	25101502			EA	0.000000
	Service From	Service From Service To	Pontine From David T		Contract Amount
				0.00	

Commodity Line Description:

Mid Size, Medium Duty Cutaway Bus

#### **Extended Description:**

See Attached Exhibit A Pricing Page

To establish an open ended contract for Mid-Size, Medium Duty Cutaway Buses o provide specialized transportation services in an urban and suburban-rural environment including hilly terrain and a severe operating climate suited to stop-start duty cycles.

 Date Printed:
 Jan 17, 2023
 Order Number:
 CMA
 0810
 0805
 DMT2300000003
 2
 Page:
 2
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

# CRFQ DMT23\*04 - Exhibit A PRICING PAGE Mid-Sized Medium Duty Transit Vehicles

### **VENDOR Creative Bus Sales**

Manufac Glaval Legacy on 2023 Freightliner chassis'

<b>6</b> 1		Unit Price
Class	Item Description	Per Vehicle
Α	Bus; Rear Air Suspension	\$216,802.00
В	Bus; Rear Air Suspension; Extended length +4	\$221,235.00
С	Bus; Rear Air Suspension; Extended length +8	\$226,833.00
D	Bus, Automatic Tire Chain Devices; full bus paint	\$215,018.00
E	Bus, Automatic Tire Chain Device; Extended length +4, full bus paint	\$224,854.00
F	Bus, Automatic Tire Chains Device; Extended length +8, full bus paint	\$231,087.00
G	Bus; Automatic Tire Chain Device: full bus paint;	\$215,018.00

<sup>\*</sup>Complete Form provided.

<sup>\*</sup>Please note these are only estimated quantities and do not reflect any guarantee of purchse.

<sup>\*</sup>The WV DPT may purchase more or less as needed.